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sin River between Juneau and Adams, in the waters of Lakes 
Winnebago in Fond du Lac, Calumet and Winnebago counties, 
in Buffalo Lake, Marquette county, in Puckaway Lake in Mar-
quette and Green Lake counties, in Lake Poygan in Winnebago 
and Waushara counties, in Lakes Winneconne, Big and Little 
Buttes des Morts in Winnebago county, in the Fox River in Mar-
quette, Columbia, Green Lake, Waushara and Winnebago coun-
ties, in the Wolf River in Winnebago county and in Waupaca 
county as far as the city limits of New London, in the Rock and 
Crawfish Rivers and Lake Koshkonong in Rock, Jefferson and 
Dodge counties. During the period from March 1 to May 28, 
both dates inclusive, live or dead minnows shall not be used for 
bait in any of the above waters specified in Jefferson county. 
The open season in the Mississippi River for large and small-
mouthed bass shall be June 15 to March 1. The open season 
for game fish in Lake Wisconsin in Columbia and Sauk counties 
shall be June 1 to December 1, except large and small mouth 
bass, which shall be under the provisions of the general law. 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 25, 1921. 
• 

No. 457, A.] 	 [Published May 27, 1921. 

CHAPTER 281. 
AN ACT to amend section 45.15 of the statutes, relating to the 

soldiers' relief commission. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnox 1. Section 45.15 of the statutes is amended to read : 

45.15. The county board shall allow the members of the com-
mission the same rate of compensation as is fixed by law for 
their own compensation and also the amount of their actual ex-
penses incurred in the performance of their duties, on the pres-
entation of an itemized statement thereof ; provided, that com-
pensation shall not be allowed for more than four meetings in 
each year ; and provided further that any such county board may 
allow each year, to the secretary of such commission a sum not 
to exceed fifty dollars, the same to be in lieu of all other com-
pensation, and that in any county having a population of one 
hundred thousand or over according to the last previous census 
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the board may fix a salary for the members of the commission, 
other than the secretary, not exceeding five hundred dollars per 
annum, which shall be in full for all services and expenses, and 
which shall be payable at the same time as other salaries are paid; 
and provided further, that the board of any such county may fix 
a salary not exceeding one thousand dollars per annum, to be paid 
out of the county treasury when other salaries are payable there-
from, for the secretary of the commission, which shall be in full 
for all services rendered and expenses incurred by him except 
disbursements for stationery and postage. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 25, 1921. 

No. 503, A.] 	 [Published May 27, 1921. 

CHAPTER 282. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money named herein to the 

department of agriculture for the payment of indemnities to 
the owners of diseased animals condemned and slaughtered by 
order of the live stock sanitary board, and making an appro-
priation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated to the department of agri-
culture out of any moneys in the general fund not otherwise ap-
propriated not to exceed one hundred thousand dollars for the 
payment of indemnities to the owners of diseased animals con-
demned and slaughtered by the order of the live stock sanitary 
board, subject to the conditions prescribed in sections 1492b and 
1492j of the statutes as an emergency appropriation, and in addi-
tion to all other moneys heretofore appropriated for such pur-
pose for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1921. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 24, 1921. 


